Resolution of the Mendocino County Board of Education

REMUNERATION FOR ABSENT BOARD MEMBER

Whereas Mendocino County Board of Education (MCBE) member

was unable to attend the regularly scheduled MCBE

Whereas the absence was due to the reason marked below:

- The Board member was performing services outside of the meeting on behalf of the Board.
- The Board member, or an immediate family member, was ill.
- The Board member was on jury duty.
- The Board member was absent due to the following hardship deemed acceptable by the Board:

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that Board member _____

shall be compensated for the aforementioned absence.

By Order of the Mendocino County Board of Education

Dated:

President, Mendocino County Board of Education

Exhibit approved: May 14, 2001